Rule 4 223-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

Presenter's name, address
and reference (1f any)

Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments S 1 92
°

Pursuant to Section 192 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

1888913

Name of Company

Mightyhire Limited

We Andrew James Nichols of
Redman Nichols Butler
Maclaren House
Skerne Road
Driffield
East Yorkshire, YO25 6PN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach acopy of my/our
staternent of Receipts and Payments under Section 192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

Signed Date 11/ ‘(’/ |

For Official [Jse

=B

12/04/2013 #225
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68

Statement of Receipts and Payments under Section
192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Mightyhire Limited

Company's registered Number 1888913

State whether member's or creditor's voluntary winding up Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
Date of commencement of winding up 18 September 2009

Date to which this statement 1s brought down 17 March 2013

Name and address of Liquidator Andrew James Nichols

Maclaren House
Skerne Road
Dniffield

East Yorkshire,
YO25 6PN

Notes
You should read these carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detatled account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect
of the company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at
the date of the windmg up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls
collected, property sold, etc, and the account of disbursements should contain all payments for costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditors or contributories Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to
be ncluded in the ‘balance at bank' Only actual investments are to be mcluded in the "amounts invested' sectron in the
analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be
entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements A
payment mto the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be shown as such, nor are
payments into a bank, building society or any other financial nstitution However, the interest recetved on any
investment should be shown n the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a
manner as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severaltly be added up at the foot of each
sheet and the totals carried forward from one account to another without any ntermediate balance, so that the gross
totals represent the total amounts received and paid by the liquidator respectively

Trading Account
(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the

totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alore be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets is made to
contriubtories, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered n the statement of disbursements
as one sutn, and the liquidator must forward separate accounts showng 1 lists the amount of the claim of each creditor
and the amount of dividend, etc payable to each creditor, or contributory

{(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid n
should be entered i the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid mn relation to unclaimed
dividends should first be included n the realisations side of the accourt

(5) Credit should not be taken n the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of hquidator's
remuneration unless it has already been duly allowed be resolutions of the liquidation commuttee or of the credstors or
of the company n general meeting, or by order of the court as the case may require, ot 1s otherwise allowable under
the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




LIQUIDATOR'S STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

REALISATIONS

Date Of whom Received Nature of Assets Realised Am£0unt
Brought forward 53,540 94
27/09/2012  |The Royal Bank of Scotland Interest Earned 59 51
28/12/2012 {The Royal Bank of Scotland Interest Earned 5290
Carmed forward. * 53,653 35

*NOTE - No balance should be shown on this Account, but only the total Reahsations and

NOTF - This margin 15 reserved for binding, and must not be wntten across




LIQUIDATOR'S STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Disbursements
Date Of whom Received Nature of Assets Realised Am;:)unt

Brought forward 10,794 68

27/09/2012 |The Royal Bank of Scotland Corporation Tax deducted 1190
28/12/2012 |The Royal Bank of Scotland Corporation Tax deducted 10 58
27/09/2012 |HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax 12 19
16/11/2012  |See attached schedule Dividend to Preferential creditors 7,099 35
23/01/2013 |Redman Nichols Butler Office holder's remuneration 18,000 00
23/01/2013 {Redman Nichols Butler Office holder's expenscs 706 81
23/01/2013 |Redman Nichols Butler VAT 3,741 36
Carned forward * 40,376 87

*NOQTE - No balance should be shown on this Account, but only the total Reahisattons and




Analysis of Balance

£
Total Realisations . 53,653 35
Total Disbursements . " . 40,376 87
Balance.. £ 13,276 48
The Balance 1s made up as follows -
1 Cash in hand of liquidator . . 0 00
2 Balance at bank 13,276 48
3 Amount 1n Insolvency Services Account
£
*4 Amounts invested by Liquidator
Less The cost of investments realised
Balance . . 000
Total Balance as shown above £ 13,276 48

(NOTE Full dewatls of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given 1n & separate statement}

*The snvesiment or deposit of money by the hiquidator does not withdraw it from the operauion of the insolvency Regulanons 1986 and any such investments representing money
held for six months or upwards must be realised and paid 1nto the Insolvency Services Account exceptin the case of investments in Government secuniues the wranster of which to
the contral of the Secretary of State will be sccepied as a sufficient compliance with the terms of the regulations

The Liquidator should also state -

£
(1) The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of
the commencement of the winding up -
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditor’s -
including the holders of floating charges 272,721
Liabilhities - Fixed charge creditors 153,550
Floating charge holders 13,576
Unsecured creditors 458,654

(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the
commencement of the winding up -
Paid up in cash 100
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash -
(3) The general description and estimated value of any
outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space here,
attach a separate sheet)

none

(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Distribunion of funds and clasing procedures
(5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be

completed 3 months




FIQL/p0/60 H0 parndd

Zfo [ 2304

SIONPBLD [DUUIIB[24]

AA0LNH
¥Z 927 = %07 @ AAVd 559 1INH
96 01 200 000 96 P01 Odi 4q wawked nye wowereg 1t 1dv-ro 96 $O1 1z Lt pRoy 20310 §5 uny ‘uyyEnsTag (£
HQJo 8NH
TINH
T8 TZF = %OT & 9AVd §991 peoy spee]
62 16 o a 000 6716 Od¥ Aq uouaed 1aye sowerg 13-3dv-+o 6T 16 4R 48! anliaay WA[ose[ OF e HeOH |9
a0 TN
TINH
purels] pmg
L€ P1F = %0Z @ A Vd 559 peoy sfema
8 i§ 000 (i3] 8r LS Ody £q wsuLled Mye soueeg 114y §0 8p LS S8 1L sBeno) Adopy SEJ LEDjg
NIy ZFOA
JIOL
Aq=1g
000 000 006 w0 Od¥ Aq iy w pred urepe Jaxd t1-dy po 000 008 sa3e10D [ poom ¢ oy MaIpIY wonag |y
Z8E 6NH
TINH
00 27 = %07 @ [AV4 51 PEOY OIS
008 09 066 w08 0dY Aq waurled aye souereg 11 1v-p0 008 oo ol anaty Famumo € PR Yoy ‘umorg (¢
aas rnH
60 067 = %07 @ TAYd 559 TINH
LEOOT 000 000 LE Q0T Ody Aq waurfed Jaye soumreg 11-1dy-¥0 L£00T 5% 05T PROY (UON §9€ Yorueq ‘€33ug |z
HH8 9NH
TI0H
7687 = %0Z & 1Avd 5591 ST MH YuoN
19 §E 09 000 L9 6€ Ody 4q woutked 1oye aouefeg L1y -pg L9 SE 65 vb SNUBAY JS[T 0T ESTpY 2Uues ‘sIomog ||
{7 (3) puapp {5} gy () puaprp 20126224 10 SO yuwd 0} JUIS UQIRBRA (7)) Y04 0} {7) 20npa.so g {7) smoffe Jonpan fo sasppy doppado fJo rumpr|  ON
pwd spuzprup porog | pag fo nmoury | pug fo nmewuy | sy fo nmotiyy pagrungm ap  fo aanon PRNUPY gty pRusmiy) junouty o suauamis
s2d natotsy
— YN (2} £ TT 217 986 T WD) , Swnoad sof ayop psvp,, ayy sty apop ay; add, .h_ _ VN uo wppd n1ay3 panosd 1ot anuiy oym Stoppass perpuasafead o juas puaptap sivpep o) uonuana fo uua_a?._
sag 2 9867 VI 241 Jo 9 2pnpayas 01 20ussafo4 Aq sunvp porsa safosd| (9 2pnpayas- 9861 Vi) FIP JUBAT[AI 217 alofoq sypuer 9 Jtft 1 [ |4 pup Sypotd I 341 w1 GIDSDIN/AL VA Jo sivaiin
Jo 52082102 2jqussod [ PRA2PISHOR JOFDLISINTUIPR SUNDE? SIONPaLI 34} SBH ‘sunppy Swovwappg s sedojdurs ‘sunvp Yy s,28d0pdwz fo padsad wr Oy 21 wodf SUnpis spHIIUT SIONPRL3 NIRRT
PHIPIIP pag 20§ 2]GEPDAD SpUN.J yav g inbovy LOJDITSTUTHPY SHHDLD  SIONPILD
ON puspiap puz 1of spqopoan spun.g D addy ssn3y
¢ Ajany prsprang S 660'LY puaprap ISy dof 21quppan spun.f pry] snylaySigy U0 2507

S|xCapnpayos donipadly - WAV pri 24mdySyy

i
o




£102/70/60 U0 parardy

2fo 7 23vy

SE660°L3 00 03 00 03 SE660°L3 SC660°LT LE 660°LY 0007 S[e0],
SuIE
€0 £30 000 00 €0 LTy Finsuermq seefoidiua woy palonpep YAV €0 £2Tr amuaaay pUER | ¥i
Nz TIHE
yEmqupa
peoy omiper]
2snoy frasipa]
Od¥ yamqupg
A2 Y 000 ®00 0196 ¥ 16+6101 J2H LI -po [ AT KIS+ spureg Louawosuy syl pumj soumiIR [PVONEN YT €L
106 FINH
Aquesd quoN
28 173 = %0T @ JAVd 859 pURRIEMS
05 L8 000 000 05 (8 Ody 4q woufed roye soueneg 11-18y-50 05 48 8€ 601 as0[D 3ed 01 Arusy vosumty |71
T¥9 01NH
WH
60 €113 = %0T @ AV &9 Aqmam
9% ¢k W o 000 9€ TSF OdY Aq usuied 1aye soumred 11-1dv-p0 9% 6k ¥ 50 peoy vojsdury (21 med dryd “sureg | L
01 | 81 piepdn ssa1ppe mou SIT6NH
08 17 = %07 @ AAVd 53 MH
07 L 000 000 07 L OdY Aq wawiled raye owereg 11-1dv-40 0zt 006 32105 peAuIdsoy {§ weug ‘raLols fol
ALS 91NH
ureydumiony
I8 £91F = %62 @ ARYd 551 Aqpots
62 559 000 600 67 559 Ody 4q meuded 1oy s2uereg 11 dv-ep 62659 11 618 P vongBiom e L 1 uowap ‘sdipyd |6
Q30 ZIfH
TINH
puels] spmg
00 27 = %07 B AAVd 7 peoy odema
038 000 09 0 008 0Odd Aq wauiked ye 2uREg 1124V ¥0 008 00 01 s8en0) ABdop wESu], 1r-JSUTE] |8
[e2) (3) puzprarp ) pzprap (3) pusprup FUILY2I 10 SIIUALOT yumi o} Juas wogAAns  (3) yuvs 0} G} sonpen &g (7) sanfle wonpan fo sampy aompaed fo qurmNt  ON
pmd puzpwip wiog |pg fo pmewy | puz fo pmowty | sy fo nmowy panmup 2w Jo 20u0N pawnupe pmowty  paunnp pmowly fe prawsimis
1ad prnowy
ﬁ N * (2) 7 11 oy 9867 ¥ Fwraosd sof ayop psv], sift 51 Y21y 21op 243 2d4 ..L _ VN _ w0 wrvya nayl pracsd Jou 200y oM Sioppasd [onuaa[2id 0) JUIS PURIIAIP FI0[OIP 0} UOWUILA Jo uuaa_e__
. £ 9861 VI 241 fo 9 3npayos 03 2uasafs1 Aq sunmp> pripeaafoud| (9 2mpauds- 9361 VI) FTOP TUDAZ[F 213 220§5q Syyuow 9 ) WI [V PUT sysuow L[ 33 w1 §90S/DIN/ALVd Jo sivaisw
Jo 5911082502 1qissod [Ip paizpISUOD LOTDUSINTIIPD WD SIODPILI 2] SUF] sunepz Sutourieq s,edojdws sunvp Y3 sped0pduz fo padsas i Y 341 WOLf SUD] FPIIIN SLORPILD JIf2 4]
puRpIaIp pig Jof FqURDAD SPUtY yavyg mbaop L20JDIISTUTIPD SHABID SLONPRLD
oN pusprmp pugz 10f 3qopoan spuny 712 ad asnD
¢ 2 purpIng SE 660°L3 prap gs] 40f a1qupvan spuny Pry 20y Gyduy FurDu 3507

S40JIP2LD [OIHI L[ 4]

spxapnpaias JoppadD) - WAV PrT 24y Siy




